## MRD 10.14.99

10-21-1999





101176827

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	
	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  National Floatronics Warrenty Corporation	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
National Electronics Warranty Corporation	Name: RepairNow.com, Inc.
	Internal Address:
10-14-1999	Street Address: 44873 Falcon Place
Individual(s)  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcp.	
General Partnership	Sterling, Virginia 20166
Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<b></b>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Assignment Merger	General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other
Execution Date: September 30, 1999 11:00 p.m.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representat
Execution Date. September 30, 1939 11.00 p.m.	designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
•	- 1
please see attached (page 2)	
Additional numbers	attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be	registrations involved:
mailed:	
Name: Timothy J. Lyden	
Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_415
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	08-2550
Suite 1100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	deposit account)
NATA 00000064 75734239 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
АЙДД 00000064 73734€СЭ — <b>DO NOT U</b> 40.00 ФР	
375.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fgregoing	ng information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	. ~ /
Timothy J. Lyden	1ATT 15/14/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
<b>5</b>	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	Total Hamber of pages comprising cover shoot.

; 0*J* 

01 02

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Page 2)
Assignor: National Electronics Warranty Corporation

Assignee: Applications: RepairNow.com, Inc. 16 (as listed below)

Mark	Application Serial No.
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	75/734,229
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	75/734,226
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	75/734,227
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	75/734,228
REPAIRNOW.COM	75/696,297
REPAIRNOW.COM	75/696,298
REPAIRNOW.COM	75/696,157
REPAIRNOW.COM	75/696,299
REPAIRNOW.COM (& Design)	75/696,154
REPAIRNOW.COM (& Design)	75/696,172
REPAIRNOW.COM (& Design)	75/696,159
REPAIRNOW.COM (& Design)	75/696,275
THE GLITCH	75/696,171
THE GLITCH	75/696,168
THE GLITCH	75/696,156
THE GLITCH	75/686,155

\\MC - 63791/7 - #116928 v1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0962** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Electronics Warranty Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 44873 Falcon Place, Sterling, Virginia 20166 (the "Assignor"), owns the marks listed in Schedule A hereto, which are the subject of the pending U.S. service mark applications also listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, RepairNow.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 44873 Falcon Place, Sterling, Virginia 20166 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the pending applications therefor, and that portion of Assignor's business which is associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, effective at 11:00 p.m. on the date hereof, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, the pending applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of Assignor's business associated with the Marks, and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

NATIONAL ELECTRONICS WARRANTY

CORPORATION

September 30, 1999

Date

Robert D. Horvath, Jr.

Vice President and General Counsel

MADC - 63791/7 - #962076 v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0963** 

**RECORDED: 10/14/1999**